HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED [CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385] Regd. Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 226, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Poin

Mumbai - 400 021. Tel : (022) 22022109 E: indef@indef.com / W: www.indef.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule No. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors or the Company will be held o Friday, August 12, 2016 at 3.00 p.m. at Yeshwantrao Chavan Centre, General Jagannathrao Bhosale Marg, Near to Mantralaya, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, to consider and approve the un-audited financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2016.

> For Hercules Hoists Limited H A Nevatia

Mumbai, dated August 2, 2016

NOTICE

Shri. Nandlal Gaianan Paralkar, a member of the Sitaram Prasad Maa Mukta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at Horizon, Gokhale Road North, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028, and holding flat No. 1006 in the building of the Society, died on 24th March 2016 without making any nomination.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased Member in the capital / property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his / her / their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims / objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in such manner as is provided under the Bye-laws of the society. The claims / objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided the Bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered Bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants / objections, in the office of the society/with the secretary of the society between 11.00 a.m. to 1 p.m. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of The Sitaram Prasad Maa Mukta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Hon. Secretary

Place: Mumbai Date: 3-8-2016

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public that we are investigating the rights, title and interest of Messrs. Deepak and Company ("the Partnership Firm"), a Partnership firm duly registered under the provisions of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 and having its registered office at Sheth Virchand Umersey Building, 13-21 3rd Panjrapole Lane, Mumbai 400 004 with respect to the land situate at Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane and more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("the said

property"). ALL PERSONS including an

JAYBHARAT TEXTILES AND REAL ESTATE LIMITED CIN: L99999GJ1985PLC011553

Regd. Office: Village Salvav, N. H. No. - 8, Taluka Pardi, Near Vapi, Valsad, Gujarat - 396 191; Email id : jaybharatcs@gmail.com; Tel No.: 022 24955321

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and pursuant to Regulations 33 of the Listing Regulations. The 2/2016-17 meeting of the Board of Directors of Jaybharat Textiles and Real Estate Limited is scheduled to be held on Friday, 12th August, 2016 at 2.30 P.M. at Raghuvanshi Mills Compound, 11/12, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013 interalia, to consider and approve, the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2016 and any other business with the permission of the chair.

For Jaybharat Textiles and Real Estate Ltd.

Place: Mumbai Swaroop Singh Bhati Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: 1st August, 2016

HINDUSTAN HARDY SPICER LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. C-12, M.I.D.C. Area, Ambad, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422010. CIN: L29300MH1982PLC028498 Website: www.hhsl.net, Email: co@hhardys.com Tel No: 0253-2382018 Fax No: + 0253-2382528

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Hindustan Hardy Spicer Limited will be held on Tuesday, August 23, 2016 at 2.30 p.m. at Plot No. C-12, M.I.D.C. Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010 Maharashtra to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.

Electronic copies of the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31st March 2016 including notice convening the 34th AGM have been sent to all those Members whose email-id's are registered with the Company / Depository Participants. The same is also available on the website of the Company viz www.hhsl.net. The physical copies of the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31st March, 2016 have been sent to all other Members at their registered addresses in permitted mode.

The Company has completed the dispatch of Notice on 30th July 2016 to the Members. Notice of the AGM is available on the website of the Company website www.hhsl.net and also on the website of National Depositories Services Limited (NSDL) https://www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Pursuant to Section 91 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, August 17, 2016 to Tuesday, August 23, 2016 (Both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.

In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2015, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM using electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the AGM ('remote e-voting') provided by NSDL and the business may be transacted through such voting The e-voting shall commence on Friday, 19-08-2016 (10.00 a.m.) and ends on Monday 22-08-2016 at (5:00 p.m.). No e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time and the portal shall be blocked forthwith. A vote once cast on the resolution, would not be allowed to be changed subsequently.

The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on August 16, 2016 ('cut-off date'). Any person, who is a Member of the Company as on the cut-off date is eligible to caste vote on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM using remove e-voting or voting at the AGM.

The facility for voting through Ballot shall also be made available at the AGM and Members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right to vote at the meeting. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting or by ballot form prior their vote again.

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl. co.in. However, if you are already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then you can use your existing user ID and password for casting your vote. If you forgot your password, you can reset your password by using "Forgot User Details/Password" option available on www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Ms. Jigyasa N. Ved (Membership No. FCS 6488) or failing him Mr. Mitesh Dhabliwala (Membership No. ACS 24539) of M/s Parikh & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries,, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The Results declared alongwith the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website, www.hhsl.net and on the website of NSDL and communicated to the BSE Limited where the shares of the Company are listed.

In case of any queries or issues regarding e-voting, please contact Mr. Michael Monterio, Director, M/s Satellite Corporate Services Private Limited Tel. No 022-28520461 /62; email id: service@satellitecorporate.com

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy / through authorized representative, provided that all the proxies in the prescribed form / authorization duly signed by the person entitled to attend and vote at the meeting are deposited at the Registered Office of the Company, not later than 48 hours before the meeting.

> By Order of the Board of Directors Hindustan Hardy Spicer Limited

Place: Mumbai Dated: August 02, 2016

Devaki Saran **Executive Director & CFO**



Gazal (Gol Building), Belgrami Road, First floor Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400070 Phone & Fax No: 022-26503644

1. Mr. Jallur Taswar Khan (Borrower)

Flat No. 101, 1" Floor, Al Sai Apartment, Pathanwadi, Sanjay Nagar, Rani Sati Marg, Malad (E) Mumbai - 400097

2. Mr. Govind Kalidas Sakpal (Guarantor)

C-7/403, Chandresh Corner, Sai Nagar, Nalasopara (W), Mumbai-401203 3. Umesh Srivastav (Guarantor)

Rayera Tower, 3/A, 601, Lokhandwala complex, akruli Road, Kandiyali (E), Mumbai-400101 Dear Sir/ Madam,

NOTICE U/S 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI)

Reg: Account No. 006600NC00002485 credit facilities availed by Mr. JallurTaswar Khan.

Sr.No.	Facility	Limit	Balance 0/S on 19/07/2016 Interest charge upto 30/06/2016			
1.	Housing Loan	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 6,96,875.00			

Due to default in payment of installment/ interest/ principal debt, the account has been classified as Non Performing Asset on 14.07.2016, as per Reserve Bank of India guidelines.

In the circumstances, we are unable to permit continuation of the above facility granted. We, therefore, hereby recall the above facility. You Mr. Govind Kalidas Sakpal & Umesh Srivastav have also guaranteed the above facility. Your guarantee is hereby invoked.

The amount due to the Bank as on 19.07.16 is Rs. 6,96,875.00 (Rupees Six Lac Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only) with further interest from 01-07-2016 until payment in full (hereinafter referred to as

To secure the outstanding under the above facilities, you have, inter alia, created security interest in respect of the following property/ Asset

Sr.No.	Facility	Security				
1.		Flat No. 101, 1 st Floor, Al Sai Apartment Pathanwadi, Sanjay Nagar, Rani Sati Marg, Malad (E) Mumbai - 400097				

We hereby serve upon you notice under Section-13(2) of SARFAESI and call upon you to pay the entire amount of Rs. 6,96,875.00 (Rupees Six Lac Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only) with further interest at the contracted rate until payment in full within 60 days (sixty days) from the date of this notice. In default, besides exercising other rights of the Bank as available under Law, the Bank is intending to exercise any or all of the powers as provided under section 13(4) of the SARFAESIAct 2002.

The details of the secured asset intended to be enforced by the Bank, in the event of non-payment of secured debt by you is as under:

Flat No. 101, 1" Floor, Al Sai Apartment Pathanwadi, Sanjay Nagar, Rani

Sati Marg, Malad (E) Mumbai - 400097 Please take notice that in terms of section 13(13) of the said Act, you shall not, after receipt of this notice, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business) the secured asset above

referred to, without prior written consent of the Bank. You are also put on notice that any contravention of this statutory injunction/restraint, as provided under the said Act, is an offence. If for any reason, the secured asset is sold or leased out in the ordinary

course of business, the sale proceeds or income realised shall be deposited/remitted with/to the Bank. You will have to render proper account of such realisation / income.

*We reserve our rights to enforce other secured assets.

Please comply with this demand under this notice and avoid all unpleasantness. In case of non-compliance, further needful action will be resorted to, holding you liable for all costs and consequences.

*This notice is issued without prejudice to the bank taking legal action before DRT/Court, as the case may be.

Yours faithfully For Punjab National Bank

Sh. Rajesh Sakhuja, Date: 20/07/2016 Chief Manager, Authorised Officer Place: Mumbai

Edelweiss

SI-4

EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. CIN - U67100MH2007PLC174759, Edelweiss House, 3rd Floor, Off C.S.T. Rd., Kalina, Mumbai-98. Tel.: 022-40886381/8879969180

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE SALE OF PROPERTIES ("SECURED ASSETS") OF AQUA LOGISTICS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) ("COMPANY")

In exercise of the powers conferred under SARFAESI Act, notice is hereby issued by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (EARC) (acting in its capacity as the Trustee of SC-19 Trust) as Secured Creditor of the Company and it's guarantors to sell by way of public auction the immovable secured asset described herein below on "AS IS WHERE IS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" under the provisions of SARFAESI Act read with rule 6, 7, 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Description of Secured Asset	PARTY STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs. Lakhs)	The state of the s	Submission	Bid Opening Date	0/s dues as on 31.07.2016
Commercial/office premise admeasuring 135.64 square meters built up area (1,460 square feet) and Carpet Area-128.02 square meters (1,377 square feet) being Unit No. 3, 5" Flr., B- Wing, Trade Star Building, M.V. Rd., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 059 on a piece and parcel of land admeasuring 12,872.30 square meters bearing Survey No. C.T.S. No. 240, 240/1 and 240/2 at Village Kondivita, M.V. Rd., Andheri-(E) Mumbai.	1957.C	25	August 10, 2016 between 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.	Before 5 P.M. on Sept 09, 2016	Sept 14, 2016 at 11.30 A.M.	Rs. 88,89,96,123/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Three only) as on July 31, 2016

Gist of the terms & conditions appearing in Bid Document:

- The sale of secured asset is on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS" for and on behalf of the Secured Creditor viz. EARC (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC Trust - SC 19).
- 2. Bid document and terms and conditions of the auction sale can be obtained from the Authorised Officer on request on any working day between August 03, 2016 to September 09, 2016 between 10.30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.
- Sealed bids as per the prescribed bid document should be submitted latest by 5.00 p.m. on or before September 09, 2016 at the office of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd at Edelweiss House, 3rd Floor, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 with Demand Draft for EMD amount drawn on a scheduled Bank in favour of 'Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd'. The bidders can also transfer the EMD amount to the account of EARC by way of RTGS. The bank account details shall be provided to the bidders on request. Once a bid is submitted by the bidder, the same cannot be withdrawn. The EMD amount will not carry interest.
- The secured asset shall be kept open for inspection of the prospective purchasers on August 10, 2016 from 11 A.M.
- 5. Bids will be opened on September 14, 2016 at 11.30 A.M. at the office of EARC at Edelweiss House, 3rd Floor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 where the Bidders or their representatives with appropriate authorization may remain present and participate in the auction proceedings.
- Only those bidders who have submitted bid over and above the Reserve Price shall be allowed to participate in the auction and any bid submitted below the Reserve Price shall be rejected. Bids submitted without the EMD shall also stand rejected. On opening of the bids, only top 3 Bidders will be given the opportunity to increase their bid. However the Authorised Officer shall have discretionary rights to permit the other bidders who have submitted bids above the Reserve Price to participate in the auction. The decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final and shall be binding on all the bidders.
- 7. The highest bidder will be required to deposit 25% of the bid amount (less EMD amount deposited) immediately or on confirmation of sale. The balance 75% of the bid amount has to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of the sale. In case of failure to deposit the sale consideration within the period stipulated above, the EMD/total amount deposited by the successful bidder shall be forfeited.
- 8. The Authorised Officer shall retain the EMD of the second highest bidder for a period of 30 days from the auction date. In the event the successful bidder defaults in the timely payment of the sale consideration, the Authorised Officer shall have rights to consider the bid submitted by the 2nd highest bidder. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reasons
- 9. The secured asset mentioned in the sale notice is exclusively mortgaged in favour of EARC. The details of the secured asset are true and correct to the best of the knowledge of the Authorised Officer of EARC. However, interested parties are requested to inspect and verify details of the secured assets before submitting their bid. The Authorised Officer shall not be responsible for any error, mis-statement, omission in the description of the secured asset. 10. The successful bidder would be required to bear all the necessary expenses for transfer of the secured asset in
- his/her/its name like stamp duty, registration, outstanding property tax, outstanding maintenance dues, transfer fees 11. The secured asset is in the physical possession of EARC. On receipt of the entire sale consideration within the
- stipulated time, the possession of the secured asset shall be handed over to the successful bidder.
- The auction will be conducted strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions as mentioned in the present sale notice and as mentioned in the document containing the terms and conditions of sale. The bidders are advised to obtain a copy of the detailed terms and conditions and carefully go through the same before submitting their bids.
- 13. The Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor may treat this as a 30 days notice of sale. The Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor is hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge their liability in full as stated above within 30 days from the date of this notice and reclaim the secured asset failing which the same will be auctioned as per the terms and conditions mentioned above.

Dated: August 03, 2016 Venkatesh Chandrasekhar **Authorised Officer** Place : Mumbai

LOST & FOUND

C Form No. Mh-13/789730 Dt. 06/05/2013 For Rs.5391123/-For Qtr 4 Th (f.y. 2012-13) issued By Metal Alloys (India), Mumbai.

In Favour Of Hindalco Industries Ltd., Gujarat. has been Lost.

If Found Please Return To Metal Alloys (India) B-503, Rizvi Park, S.V. Road, Santacruz (w) , Mumbai – 400054.

Tel: 26608070 Mb:9820071134

© kotak Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002

REGISTERED OFFICE: 27 BKC, C 27, G-BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E), MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400051 BRANCH OFFICE: SAMSUNG BUILDING, MEZZANINE FLOOR, 159-A, C.S.T. ROAD, KALINA, SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400 098

THE UNDERSIGNED AS AUTHORIZED OFFICER OF KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK HAS TAKEN OVER POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE NOTICE ISSUED U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THE FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 IN THE FOLLOWING LOAN ACCOUNTS WITH A RIGHT TO SELL THE SAME ON "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" AND "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" FOR REALIZATION OF BANK'S DUES.

1.BORROWER/S & GUARANTOR/S NAME & ADDRESS 2. TOTAL DUE+ INTEREST FROM

MRS. KALPANA VISHWANATH SINGH W/O. MR. VISHWANATH SINGH AND MR. KANDAMKULATHIL AUGUSTEEN VARGHESE S/O MR. AUGASTEEN NO. 36A ON THE GROUND FLOOR. VARGHESE, BOTH AT: FLAT NO. 14, 4TH FLOOR, ADMEASURING 66 SQ. FT. CARPET AREA NAZARETH NIKETAN CHS LTD., DR. CHART SINGH OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 'PRIME COLONY RD., AG LINK RD., CHAKALA, ANDHERI (EAST), MALL' CONSTRUCTED ON THE PLOT MUMBAI - 400 093, BOTH ALSO AT: FLAT NO. 601, 6TH OF LAND WITHIN THE LIMITS OF FLOOR, OSCAR DARSHAN CHS. PLOT NO. 33, MILITARY GREATER MUMRAL AND IN THE SUB-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY BEARING SHOP 8TH SEPTEMBER, 2016 BETWEEN 11:00 A.M TO 01:00 PM AND WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES.

1. DATE, TIME OF E-AUCTION 1. RESERVE PRICE . LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD 2. EMD OF THE . DATE & TIME OF THE PROPERTY INSPECTION PROPERTY 1) E-AUCTION DATE: RESERVE PRICE

RS. 39,00,000/-(RUPEES THIRTY NINE LAKH ONLY)

EARNEST

2.) LAST DATE OF

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA